
S. 

No. 

College 

Code
Name of College

No. of 

Students

1 199 KIET Group of Inst itut ions (KIET School of Pharmacy), Ghaziabad 23

2 846 Sanskar College of Pharmacy &  Research, Ghaziabad 12

3 203 Rameshwaram Inst itute of Technology &  M anagement , Lucknow 11

4 164 Pranveer Singh Inst itute of Technology, Kanpur 10

5 093 Ram Eesh Inst itute of Vocat ional and Technical Educat ion, Gautam Buddh Nagar 08

6 133 Noida Inst itute of Engg. &  Technology, Gautam Buddh Nagar 08

7 188  Advanced Inst itute of Bio-Tech &  Paramedical Sciences, Kanpur 08

8 247 IIM T College of Pharmacy, Gautam Buddh Nagar 08

9 068 M eerut  Inst itute of Engineering &  Technology, M eerut 07

10 259 Sunderdeep Pharmacy College, Ghaziabad 06

11 004 Raja Balwant  Singh Engineering Technical Campus, Agra 05

12 014 Shri Rammurt i Smarak College of Engg And Technology, Bareilly 05

13 144 Prasad Inst itute of Technology, Jaunpur 05

14 392 Goel Inst itute of Pharmacy &  Sciences, Lucknow 05

15 598 M oradabad Educat ional Trust  (M ET) “ Group of Inst itut ions”  Faculty of Pharmacy, M oradabad 05

16 033 Raj Kumar Goel Inst t . of Technology, Ghaziabad 04

17 066 Rajeev Academy for Pharmacy, M athura 04

18 170 ITS  College of Pharmacy, Ghaziabad 04

19 172 Lloyd Inst itute of M anagement  &  Technology, Gautam Buddh Nagar 04

20 186 Kamla Nehru Inat itute of M anagement  &  Technology, Sultanpur 04

21 202 Hygia Inst itute of Pharmaceut ical Educat ion and Research, Lucknow, Lucknow 04

22 244 Anand College of Pharmacy, Agra 04

23 316 Aryakul College of Pharmacy &  Research, Lucknow 04

24 391 M ahatma Gandhi Inst itute of Pharmacy, Lucknow 04

25 838 Pharmacy College, Saifai, Etawah 04

26 056 Babu Banarasi Das Northern India Inst itute of Technology, Lucknow 03

27 120 Inst itute of Technology &  M anagement , Gorakhpur 03

28 128 Bharat  Inst itute Of Technology, M eerut 03

29 136 SD College of Pharmacy And Vocat ional Studies, M uzaffarnagar 03

30 198 IIM T College of M edical Sciences, M eerut 03

31 214 HIM T College of Pharmacy, Gautam Buddh Nagar 03

32 243 College of Pharmacy, Agra 03

33 245 HR Inst itute of Pharmacy, Ghaziabad 03

34 516 Kailash Inst itute of Pharmacy &  M anagement , Gorakhpur 03

35 090 IEC College of Engineering &  Technology, Gautam Buddh Nagar 02

36 169 Rakshapal Bahadur College of Pharmacy, Bareilly 02

37 227 Innovat ive College of Pharmacy, Gautam Buddh Nagar 02
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38 234 Aligarh College of Pharmacy, Aligarh 02

39 258 Inst itute of Pharmacy, Sitapur 02

40 315 United Inst itute of Pharmacy, United College of Engg. &  Research, Allahabad 02

41 323 Spectrum Inst itute of Pharmaceut ical Science &  Research, Gautam Buddh Nagar 02

42 393 Varanasi College of Pharmacy, Varanasi 02

43 453 Kunwar Haribansh Singh College of Pharmacy, Jaunpur 02

44 550 Kanpur Inst itute of Technology &  Pharmacy, Kanpur 02

45 641 Ashoka Inst itute of Technology &  M anagement , Varanasi 02

46 006 Agra Public Inst itute of Tech. &  Computer Educat ion, Agra 01

47 096 Vishveshwarya Group of Inst itut ions, Gautam Buddh Nagar 01

48 200 M aharana Pratap College of Pharmacy, Kanpur 01

49 201 NKBR College of Pharmacy &  Research Center, M eerut 01

50 210 Vivek College of Technical Educat ion, Bijnaur 01

51 236 Sri M adan Lal Inst itute of Pharmacy, Etawah 01

52 246 Dayanand Deenanath College, Inst itute of Pharmacy, Kanpur 01

53 262 Inst itute of Pharmaceut ical Science &  Research, Unnao 01

54 295 BBS Inst itute of Pharmecut ical &  Allied Science, Gautam Buddh Nagar 01

55 300 Sarswat i Highier Educat ion &  Technical College of Pharmacy, Varanasi 01

56 389 Oxford College of Pharmacy, Ghaziabad 01
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1 164 Pranveer Singh Inst itute of Technology, Kanpur 96.43%

2 068 M eerut Inst itute of Engineering & Technology, M eerut 94.74%

3 838 Pharmacy College, Saifai, Etawah 93.22%

4 199 KIET Group of Inst itut ions (KIET School of Pharmacy), Ghaziabad 92.59%

5 203 Rameshwaram Inst itute of Technology & M anagement, Lucknow 90.20%

6 846 Sanskar College of Pharmacy & Research, Ghaziabad 88.17%

7 144 Prasad Inst itute of Technology, Jaunpur 84.48%

8 133 Noida Inst itute of Engg. & Technology, Gautam Buddh Nagar 84.21%

9 033 Raj Kumar Goel Inst t . of Technology, Ghaziabad 83.64%

10 078 Dr. KN M odi Inst itute of Pharmaceut ical Science & Research, Ghaziabad 81.63%

11 315 United Inst itute of Pharmacy, United College of Engg. & Research, Allahabad 81.13%

12 550 Kanpur Inst itute of Technology & Pharmacy, Kanpur 81.13%

13 516 Kailash Inst itute of Pharmacy & M anagement, Gorakhpur 80.85%

14 056 Babu Banarasi Das Northern India Inst itute of Technology, Lucknow 79.66%

15 269 Sherwood College of Pharmacy, Barabanki 79.17%

16 066 Rajeev Academy for Pharmacy, M athura 78.57%

17 259 Sunderdeep Pharmacy College, Ghaziabad 78.18%

18 244 Anand College of Pharmacy, Agra 76.60%

19 014 Shri Rammurt i Smarak College of Engg And Technology, Bareilly 75.93%

20 128 Bharat Inst itute Of Technology, M eerut 75.93%

21 234 Aligarh College of Pharmacy, Aligarh 75.47%

22 093 Ram Eesh Inst itute of Vocat ional and Technical Educat ion, Gautam Buddh Nagar 75.00%

23 200 M aharana Pratap College of Pharmacy, Kanpur 73.58%

24 227 Innovat ive College of Pharmacy, Gautam Buddh Nagar 73.33%

25 316 Aryakul College of Pharmacy & Research, Lucknow 72.92%

* INSTITUTES, WHERE LESS THAN 40 STUDENTS APPEARED IN ALL THEORY PAPERS, HAVE NOT BEEN CONSIDERED.

Top 25 Institutes*  Where M aximum Students Percentage Passed without CP in B.Pharm. I 

Semester (2016-17 Odd Semester)
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Institute*-wise Break-up of Students Passed With Theory End Sem Exam Marks 

(TEM) ≥ 70% in B.Arch. III Semester (2016-17 Odd) 
 

S.No. Institute 
Code 

Name of Institute Students Scoring 
TEM≥70% 

1. 826 Sanskar College of Architecture & Planning, Ghaziabad 10.00% 

2. 088 Apeejay Institute of Technology School of Architecture and Planning, GB Nagar 6.85% 

3. 004 Raja Balwant Singh Engineering Technical Campus, Agra 6.67% 

4. 631 Moradabad Educational Trust Group of Institutions, Faculty of Architecture, Moradabad 5.56% 

5. 051 Faculty of Architecture, Dr. APJ AKTU, Lucknow 3.23% 
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